
Lancaster Co. DHIA
(Continued from Page 133)

Loren L. Zimmerman
Faye RH

Kenneth G. Groff
Violet GrH

Amos L. & Chris S.King
2 GrH

M.G. & P.M.Fahnestock

4-3 305 15,349

305

7-4 305 20,220

110 RH
Reuben L. Stoltzfus

Vera GrH
Abram& JohnBarley

305

512
Robert M.Mylin

Sally

305

GrH 6-1 305 17,360
NeffBrothers

Alice GrH 8-4 305 17,100

PUBLIC AUCTION
BENEFIT OF

LANCASTER MENNONITE HIGH SCHOOL
Saleto be held at school gymnasium

(2176 Lincoln Highway East)

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4
Beginning at 10:00A.M.

FARM ITEMS - CRAFTS
HOUSEHOLD ITEMS

PARTIAL LISTING
Custom butchered steer & hog; Registered Heifer

Calf; home-made bologna; fresh baked pies & cakes;
sweet potatoes, potatoes, pumpkins; freshfruit; home-
made fudge and candies; eggs; hay rack for large
bales; 15-20tons gravel (buyer’s choice).

Giant Round the World Quilt; 96” x 112” Dresden
plate; Star Dahila; tumbling blocks; log cabin; crib
quilt; afgans; pillows; dolls; decoupaged items.

Load, of nursery stock; hanging plants; indoor
plants; macrame hangers; dried flower
arrangements; firewood.

Boston rockers; table lamps; recliner; small ap-
pliances; camping cots; lawn spreader; Shaklee
products; cabinets; new picnic table; Singer sewing
machine; wicker furniture.

Autos: 1951 Chevrolet Deluxe Sedan. 1969 Chevrolet
Impala.

All saleable donated items accepted at school prior
to startof sale

Auctioneer
ABE DIFFENBACH

HAMDINNER
November 4-11:00 A.M.- 7:00 P.M.

Adults - $4-00 Children $3.00

PUBLIC SALE
CARPENTER TOOLS & ANTIQUES

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 11
10:00O’Clock A.M.

Located along Route #896 in the village of
Nine Points, BartTwp., Lane. Co., Pa.

Discontinuing carpenterbusiness.
Carpentertools consist of 5 adjustable scaffold jacks

& braces, 2 lumber dollies, steelmortar box, 9 sections
steel scaffold bucks & braces, boring machine,
blacksmith drill press, 2-18’ wood ext. ladders, 12’
aluminum ext. ladder, 4 ladder jacks, Whiteman
cement finisher, sump pump, Agway portable heater,
Salamander, % T. chain hoist, 2log chains, ropes, well
wheels, load binder, come along, can’t hooks, roof
bucks, tie tongs, masontools, framing chisels & comer
chisels, hand augers & bits, 2 metal wheel barrows,
cutter for asbestos siding, cutter for insulated siding, 3
screw jacks,sledge hammer,mitre box& saw, pulleys,
pike poles, 3 aluminum storm windows, 2 steel sash, 2
new window units 24/16 glass size, 1 new window unit
24/24 glass size, fireplace damper, roof slate, 5 sq.
Williamsburg Blue Aluminum siding, 3 sq. Bam Red
Aluminum siding, caulking guns, nails, bolts, old
wooden planes, 2 Adz, 2 broad axes, post axe, Warren
Knight transitw/tripod &target, wood, metal& plastic
moulding, belt cutters; slating tools, 2 old bucksaws, 3
old GermantownLocks, shovels, picks & earth tamper
and many other tools.

1974ChevroletVan.
1964Chevrolet Impala 4 dr. SedanP.S.
Antiques consist of Boston Rocker, blanket chest,

Singer treadle sewing machine, oak bed, wash stand,
Morris chair, Williamantic spool chest, Planters
Peanut Jar, old bottles, cast iron tea kettles, some old
dishes, 2 carnival glass bowls, Hummel Plate (1971),
saddlers bench, 1858 mason jars,gun cabinet, Hears 12
gauge doublebarrelshotgun (hammer type), highboy,
oak sideboard, old fireplace crane and many other
articles. -

Truck & car sold at 2 P.M.
Lunch available.

Sale By
WILLIAM BLAND

Kersey A Bradley Auct
Kirk & Eschbach Clerks

')

Thomas C. Lapp
_ Hilda RH
George& Doris Hough

18,791

Irina,
J.Clayion Charles

305 14,615

Nan RH
JamesF. Brubaker

39 GrH
Nelson B. Weaver

48 GrH
Paul N.Brubaker

305 16,631

305 16,164

709

305 15,888

709

92
JayL. Ranck

RH 4-10 305 19,086

Vickie ‘ RH
J.E.& Shirley Hershey

305 19,616

Lava
JohnU.Stoltzfus

305 19,562

Wassy GrH
Roy H. & Ruth H.Book

10-7 305 18,671

Sheila
Jav C. Garber

I. Wazer

305 16,578

305 15,837

708

J. WadeGroff
Eden RH

Bruce H.Hershey
Beverly RH

AaronK. Stoltzfus
Florence RH

Ben B. King
Donna

305 14,506

305 17,649

708

17,343

707

GrH 258 16,219
MosesL. Lapp

RH ,

Tritown Farm
RH

36 29.3 98.1

V 7 ■V) 1 86.2

1DAY

53.3 4.1

706

705

705

705

704

702

702

701

701

701

58.5 3.7 2.16

AUCTION SALE
Nicholson, Pa Wyo. Co.

Due to the death of my husband, I will sell the
following personal property. Located 2 miles E.
of Nicholson at Intersection Rt. 11 & 92 via
Station Hill Rd. Watch for Bunnell's red arrows.

FRIDAY ft SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 3 ft 4
9:30 A.M. Each Day

AC Model 9G -1% yd. bucket loader w/GM diesel
motor, 1956 Jaguar XKI4O Conv., 1973 Ford Sport
Model 4WD-F 250 - %T. w/Tour-a-Home Cap - only
58,800 miles, 1954 Ford F 250, 1941 Chev. IVz T. truck,
1951 Ford - 4D Car A-Title 49,000 miles, F 100 - Ford
truck, 1HC1951 - LlBO w/4 yd. dump,IHC truck Ll7O 2
T. only 35,000 miles, 1970 Buick Estate wagon, 66 Buick
2 D., USA weapon truck -4» WD W/snowblade, AC
welder on Chev. 4100 truck, Dodge 4 WD army truck,
Schramm air compressor on wheels, 12 ft. Fiberglass
boat - Erwin motor & trailer, IHC 414 tractor - A-l,
Ferguson tractor A-l, IHC 7 ft. mower, Graham plow, 4
sec. harrow, 3 pt. hitch Bush hog, post hole digger,
acetylene welder, Hobart 295 amp welder, Craftsman
radial 100 saw, western saddle, 8-750x16 Tr-tires A-l, 36
hp. Christenson stone saw, 3-6”x8” vises, jointers
steam Jenny, 4’ mesh wire, 3-4’ Stilson wrenches, 20
asst, drills, 25 hammers, 12bolt cutters, 1000 lbs. nuts,
bolts, washers, cotter keys, Kal Tunemaster ignitions
complete, 5 battery chargers, Port of Start for diesel
engine, 2 portable air compressors, 12 hyd. jacks, 20
elec, motors, Craftsman table saw, 1 ton chain hoist,
Rockwell jig& band saw, drill presses, roll 7/16 steel
cable, brake lining machine, P.H. elec chain hoist,
water pumps, portable industrial grinder 1000 ft. V* to
1” steel cable, 1500 ft. air compression hose, 10 sets
new 900 & 1000 tr. chains, tool & die instruments by
Starxett, 15 pipe wrenches, H.D. Ratchet binders,
come-a-long, %” elec, drill, hand drillepress, 30 socket
wrenches, 50 turnbuckles, 20 shovels, steel thread rod,
3-3001 anvils, jack hammer, platform scales, 50’ - %

chain, 10black &tackles, commercial vac - cleaner, 30
gal. motor oil, sm. & Ig. C clamps, 100 clevis, belts, 2
Craftsman table saws, 12pails, C 55 thread lubricant&
6 pipe vises.

Antiques: 22 drawer dentist cabinet w/glass top -

nice, bolt cabinet, wood stove, wine press, crocks, 3 pc.
Secretary, lamps, lanterns, barrels, glass jugs, oak-
book case, 2 RR jacks, hand tooled tools and much
more.

Household: Kenmore washer, mahogany headboard,
coffee table, tape player, 2 Frig, refrigerators, meat
grinder,IHCIO hp. ridingmower.

Guns: Valiant 16ga., Lefever D.B. 12Ga., Marlin 12
ga. pump, Ithac D.B. 12 ga., Winchester 30.06 w/scope,
Remington 22 pump, Savage 32 - 20 w/clip, Winchester
351, Japrifle, revolvers.

The above is only a small portion listed. Sale order
Friday 9:30 A.M. all small items, Sat. 9:30 A.M. Ige.
items, 11:00 A.M. trucks & cars, 1:00 P.M. antiques&

guns. Othersmall items.
This is the sale of sales for farmers, dealers &

speculators.
Lunch Served- Heated tent& chairs

Terms: Cash orApproved Check
Owner
MILDRED McGUIRE
Nicholson, Pa.

Bunnell Auction Service
Springville, Pa. 18844
Ph-717-965-2375
Ray & Christine Poulsen Appr Auctioneers
Ph -717-869-1088

AMOS A. ADAM ESTATE

AUCTION
FARM, FARM EQUIP.,

CATTLE & HOGS, GRAIN,
HOUSEHOLD GOODS, ANTIQUES,

&TRUCK
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 25

At9:30 A.M.
Four miles West of Kutztown, turn West off

Rt. 737 between Kutztown & Krumsville across
from Earls Old Mill to first blacktop right, then
to second blacktop right to farm in Greenwich
Twp., Berks Co., PA.
REAL ESTATE consists of a 109 acre rolling farm &

woodland w/a lot ofblacktoproad frontage; whereon is
erecteda 2% story stone housew/sixrooms & bath, full
basement w/fireplace; bank type stone& frame bam;
machinery sheds; dbl. com crib; wash house; poultry
stables; drilled well; 2never failing springs. For in-
spection of real estate call (215) 683-3938 for appt.
Terms—lo% dayof sale, bal. by Jan. 25,1979.
Real Estate offeredat 12NOON.

Selling full line of household goods, antiques, farm
equip., track & cattle beginning at 9:30. Full ad to
follow.

Sale ordered by;
Executors
ERNEST F. & WAYNE A. ADAM

Attorney Alfred Crump
Conducted by Ralph W Zeftlemoyer A».chon Co
(215)285-4616

21,228

712

711

711

710

710

710

710

19,569

21,073

18,342

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 28,1978
Karl W. Hen-

Mix
JohnP. Lapp

R&GrH
Paul H. Martin

RH
Tom Zartman

R&GrH
Ephraim S. Stoltzfus

R&GrH 30
David K. Stoltzfus

R&GrH 24
John M. Weaver &Son

Mix 31
Gusty Crest Farm

R&GrH 30
AaronEBeiler

RH 25
Robert Kauffman Jr.

R&GrH 32 86
J.Robert Metzler& Son

RH 30 40
JacobS. Dxenner

R&GrH 35
Naaman W. Stoltzfus

RH 33
Aaron B. Lantz

RH 30
Ru Be MarFarms

RH 31
J.Nelson Sangrey
R&GrH 32

Christian Zook

33 36.8 100.9 55.1

28 37.9

29 40.8

R&GrH 37
Benuel S. Stoitzlus

R&GrH 27 47.1 87.3 51.0

(Turn to Page 136)

ABSOLUTE
AUCTION

160 ACRE FARM
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 18

At 2:00 P.M.
Located 2 miles North of Kempton in Lynn

Twp., Lehigh Co., PA. (Turn East off Rt. 143 at
Nestor’s Funeral Home, cross bridge, turn right
Tofarm.)

FARM consists of 159.16acres of level to gently slop-
ing-land with 120 tillable acres and 25 acres of
woodland. Stream and pond on property. Blacktop
road frontage. Bldgs, include 2% story brick far-
mhouse w/8 rooms & bath & attached summerkitchen
w/walk-in fireplace; 2 story stone end bank bam, 2 car
garage, stowe horse bam, 20’ x 72’ poured concrete
Star silo. For inspection call (215) 562-8443 for appt.
Terms Farm WILL SELL to highest bidder w/10%
deposit on sale day,balance by Jan. 2,1979!

ContactAuctionCo. for brochure.
Broker Participation Invited, register client by mail
withAuction Co. oy Nov. 17,1978.

Ordered by
LOUIS & CAROL USLIN

Conducted by Ralph W. Zettlemoyer Auction Co.
(215)285-4616

73.2

20.3

31.0

79.8

31.4

23.1

49.9

35.2

40.3

28.7

34.0

45.3

135

2.09

2.03

1.98

1.98

1.98

1.97

1.96

1.95

1.95

1.93

1.92

1.92

1.91

1.89

1.88

1.88

1.87

1.87

88.7

86.4

95.8

89.5

89.7

89.4

93.6

94.8

86.9

95.7

93.1

87.8

95.0

87.3

96.5

89.6

50.6

52.6

59.6

52.1

56.5

50.7

53,3

53.1

54.1

51.8

53.7

51.0

50.0

51.8

50.3

52.2


