• /	(OOIILIII)		- age I.	JJ,		,
Loren L. Zimr	nerman	•				
Faye	RH	· 4-3	305	15,349	4.6	712
Kenneth G. Gi	roff					
Violet	GrH	9-0	305	21,228	3.3	711
Amos L. & Chris S. King						
2	GrH	7-4	305	20,220	3.5	711
M.G. & P.M. Fahnestock						
110	$\mathbf{R}\mathbf{H}$	7-4	285	19,569	3.6	711
Reuben L. Stoltzfus						
Vera	GrH	4-3	305	21,073	3.4	710
Abram & John Barley						
512	RH	3-4	305	18,342	3.9	710
Robert M. My	lin			·		
Sally	GrH	6-1	305	17,360	4.1	710
Neff Brothers						
		0.4	205	17 100	4.0	710
Alice	GrH	8-4	305	17,100	4.2	710
نستسرع						

PUBLIC AUCTION

BENEFIT OF

LANCASTER MENNONITE HIGH SCHOOL Sale to be held at school gymnasium (2176 Lincoln Highway East)

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4

Beginning at 10:00 A.M.

FARM ITEMS - CRAFTS HOUSEHOLD ITEMS **PARTIAL LISTING**

Custom butchered steer & hog; Registered Heifer Calf; home-made bologna; fresh baked pies & cakes; sweet potatoes, potatoes, pumpkins; fresh fruit; homemade fudge and candies; eggs; hay rack for large bales; 15-20 tons gravel (buyer's choice).

Giant Round the World Quilt; 96" x 112" Dresden plate; Star Dahila; tumbling blocks; log cabin; crib quilt; afgans; pillows; dolls; decoupaged items.

Load of nursery stock; hanging plants; indoor plants; macrame hangers; dried flower arrangements; firewood.

Boston rockers; table lamps; recliner; small appliances; camping cots; lawn spreader; Shaklee products; cabinets; new picnic table; Singer sewing machine; wicker furniture.

Autos: 1951 Chevrolet Deluxe Sedan. 1969 Chevrolet

All saleable donated items accepted at school prior to start of sale

Auctioneer ABE DIFFENBACH

HAM DINNER-

November 4-11:00 A.M. -7:00 P.M. Adults - \$4.00 Children \$3.00

PUBLIC SALE CARPENTER TOOLS & ANTIQUES SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 11

10:00 O'Clock A.M.

Located along Route #896 in the village of Nine Points, Bart Twp., Lanc. Co., Pa.

Discontinuing carpenter business. Carpenter tools consist of 5 adjustable scaffold jacks & braces, 2 lumber dollies, steel mortar box, 9 sections steel scaffold bucks & braces, boring machine, blacksmith drill press, 2-18' wood ext. ladders, 12' minum ext. ladder, 4 ladder jacks, Whiteman cement finisher, sump pump, Agway portable heater, Salamander, ½ T. chain hoist, 2 log chains, ropes, well wheels, load binder, come along, can't hooks, roof bucks, tie tongs, mason tools, framing chisels & corner chisels, hand augers & bits, 2 metal wheel barrows, cutter for asbestos siding, cutter for insulated siding, 3 screw jacks, sledge hammer, mitre box & saw, pulleys, pike poles, 3 aluminum storm windows, 2 steel sash, 2 new window units 24/16 glass size, 1 new window unit 24/24 glass size, fireplace damper, roof slate, 5 sq. Williamsburg Blue Aluminum siding, 3 sq. Barn Red Aluminum siding, caulking guns, nails, bolts, old wooden planes, 2 Adz, 2 broad axes, post axe, Warren Knight transit w/tripod & target, wood, metal & plastic moulding, belt cutters, slating tools, 2 old bucksaws, 3 old Germantown Locks, shovels, picks & earth tamper and many other tools.

1974 Chevrolet Van.

1964 Chevrolet Impala 4 dr. Sedan P.S.

Antiques consist of Boston Rocker, blanket chest, Singer treadle sewing machine, oak bed, wash stand, Morris chair, Williamantic spool chest, Planters Peanut Jar, old bottles, cast iron tea kettles, some old dishes, 2 carnival glass bowls, Hummel Plate (1971), saddlers bench, 1858 mason jars, gun cabinet, Mears 12 gauge double barrel shotgun (hammer type), high boy, oak sideboard, old fireplace crane and many other articles.

Truck & car sold at 2 P.M. Lunch available. Sale By

WILLIAM BLAND

Kersey A Bradley Auct Kirk & Eschbach Clerks

Thomas C. Lar Hilda	op RH	[6-1	301	18,79	1 2	.8 709	0
George & Dori			301	10,70		.0 10.	J
Irina	RJ		305	14,61	5 4	.9 709	Q
J. Clayton Cha		0.1	500	11,010	, 1	.0 ,0.	•
Nan	RH	6-0	305	16,63	1 4	.3 708	B
James F. Brub	aker			,			
39	GrH	5-1	305	16,164	4	.4 708	3
Nelson B. Wear	ver			,			
48	GrH	7-6	305	15,888	3 4.	.4 707	7
Paul N. Brubal	rer			,			
92	RH	4-10	305	19,086	3.	7 700	;
Jay L. Ranck				•			
Vickie	RH	6-6	305	19,616	3.	6 705	j
J.E. & Shirley	Hershey	1		ŕ			
Lava	RH	4-8	305	19,562	3.	6 705	,
John U. Stoltzfu	IS			•			
Wassy	GrH	10-7	305	18,671	. 3.	8 705	,
Roy H. & Ruth	H. Book			Ť			
Sheila	RH	4-1	305	16,578	4.	2 704	Į
Jav C. Garber				•			
I. Wazer	RH	9-4	305	15,837	4.	4 702	2
J. Wade Groff							
Eden	RH	7-3	305	14,506	4.	8 702	
Bruce H. Hersh	ev			.,			
Beverly	RH	4-5	305	17,649	4.	0 701	
Aaron K. Stoltz	fus			•			
Florence	RH	6-1	280	17,343	4.	0 701	
Ben B. King				•			
Donna	GrH	8-2	258	16,219	4.	3 701	
Moses L. Lapp							
RH	36	29.3	98.1	53.3	4.1	2.17	
Tritown Farm	•						
RH	37	39 1	86.2	58.5	3.7	2.16	

2 DAY **AUCTION SALE**

Nicholson, Pa. Wyo. Co. Due to the death of my husband, I will sell the following personal property. Located 2 miles E. of Nicholson at Intersection Rt. 11 & 92 via Station Hill Rd. Watch for Bunnell's red arrows.

FRIDAY & SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 3 & 4

9:30 A.M. Each Day

AC Model 9G - 1½ yd. bucket loader w/GM diesel motor, 1956 Jaguar XK140 Conv., 1973 Ford Sport Model 4WD-F 250 - 34T. w/Tour-a-Home Cap - only 58,800 miles, 1954 Ford F 250, 1941 Chev. 1½ T. truck, 1951 Ford - 4D Car A-Title 49,000 miles, F 100 - Ford truck, IHC 1951 - L180 w/4 yd. dump, IHC truck L170 2 T. only 35,000 miles, 1970 Buick Estate wagon, 66 Buick 2 D., USA weapon truck - 4 WD W/snowblade, AC welder on Chev. 4100 truck, Dodge 4 WD army truck, Schramm air compressor on wheels, 12 ft. Fiberglass boat - Erwin motor & trailer, IHC 414 tractor - A-1, Ferguson tractor A-1, IHC7 ft. mower, Graham plow, 4 sec. harrow, 3 pt. hitch Bush hog, post hole digger, acetylene welder, Hobart 295 amp welder, Craftsman radial 100 saw, western saddle, 8-750x16 Tr-tires A-1, 36 hp. Christenson stone saw, 3-6"x8" vises, jointers steam Jenny, 4' mesh wire, 3-4' Stilson wrenches, 20 asst. drills, 25 hammers, 12 bolt cutters, 1000 lbs. nuts, bolts, washers, cotter keys, Kal Tunemaster ignitions complete, 5 battery chargers, Port of Start for diesel engine, 2 portable air compressors, 12 hyd. jacks, 20 elec. motors, Craftsman table saw, 1 ton chain hoist, Rockwell jig & band saw, drill presses, roll 7/16 steel cable, brake lining machine, P.H. elec chain hoist, water pumps, portable industrial grinder 1000 ft. 1/4 to 1" steel cable, 1500 ft. air compression hose, 10 sets new 900 & 1000 tr. chains, tool & die instruments by Starrett, 15 pipe wrenches, H.D. Ratchet binders, come-a-long, 34" elec. drill, hand drille press, 30 socket wrenches, 50 turnbuckles, 20 shovels, steel thread rod, 3-300# anvils, jack hammer, platform scales, 50' - 34 chain, 10 black & tackles, commercial vac - cleaner, 30 gal. motor oil, sm. & lg. C clamps, 100 clevis, belts, 2 Craftsman table saws, 12 pails, C 55 thread lubricant & 6 pipe vises.

Antiques: 22 drawer dentist cabinet w/glass top nice, bolt cabinet, wood stove, wine press, crocks, 3 pc. Secretary, lamps, lanterns, barrels, glass jugs, oakbook case, 2 RR jacks, hand tooled tools and much more.

Household: Kenmore washer, mahogany headboard, coffee table, tape player, 2 Frig. refrigerators, meat grinder, IHC 10 hp. riding mower.

Guns: Valiant 16 ga., Lefever D.B. 12 Ga., Marlin 12 ga. pump, Ithac D.B. 12 ga., Winchester 30.06 w/scope, Remington 22 pump, Savage 32 - 20 w/clip, Winchester 351. Jap rifle, revolvers.

The above is only a small portion listed. Sale order Friday 9:30 A.M. all small items, Sat. 9:30 A.M. Ige. items, 11:00 A.M. trucks & cars, 1:00 P.M. antiques & guns. Other small items.

This is the sale of sales for farmers, dealers & speculators.

> Lunch Served - Heated tent & chairs Terms: Cash or Approved Check

Owner **MILDRED McGUIRE**

Nicholson, Pa. M.L. Bunnell Auction Service

Springville, Pa. 18844 Ph - 717-965-2375 Ray & Christine Poulsen Appr Auctioneers Ph - 717-869-1088

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 28, 1978—135

Karl W. Herr						
Mix	33	36,8	100.9	55.1	3.8	2.09
John P. Lapp						
R&GrH	28	37.9	88.7	50,6	4.0	2.03
Paul H. Martin						
RH	29	40.8	86.4	52.6	3.8	1.98
Tom Zartman						
R & GrH	32	73.2	95.8	59.6	3.3	1.98
Ephraim S. Stol						
R&GrH	30	20.3	89.5	52.1	3.8	1.98
David K. Stoltzf	us					
R&GrH	24	31.0	89.7	56.5	3.5	1.97
John M. Weaver			*			
Mix	31	79.8	89.4	50.7	3.9	1.96
Gusty Crest Far						
R&GrH	30	31.4	93.6	53.3	3.7	1.95
Aaron E Beiler						
RH	25	23.1	94.8	53.1	3.7	1.95
Robert Kauffma						
R&GrH	32	86.3	86.9	54.1	3.6	1.93
J. Robert Metzle						
RH	30	40.7	95.7	51.8	3.7	1.92
Jacob S. Dienne	-					
R&GrH	35	49.9	93.1	53.7	3.5	1.92
Naaman W. Stol				_		
RH	33	35.2	87.8	51.0	3.7	1.91
Aaron B. Lantz		40.0				
RH	30	40.3	95.0	50.0	3.8	1.89
Ru Be Mar Farn				=- 0		
RH	31	28.7	87.3	51.8	3.6	1.88
J. Nelson Sangre						4 00
R&GrH	32	34.0	96.5	50.3	3.7	1.88
Christian Zook						
R&GrH	37	4 5.3	89.6	52.2	3.6	1.87
Benuel S. Stoltz		45-4	07.0	F1 C	9.77	1 07
R&GrH	27	47.1	87.3	51.0	3.7	1.87

(Turn to Page 136)

ABSOLUTE AUCTION

160 ACRE FARM SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 18

At 2:00 P.M.

Located 2 miles North of Kempton in Lynn Twp., Lehigh Co., PA. (Turn East off Rt. 143 at Nestor's Funeral Home, cross bridge, turn right to farm.)

FARM consists of 159.16 acres of level to gently sloping land with 120 tillable acres and 25 acres of woodland. Stream and pond on property. Blacktop road frontage. Bldgs. include 21/2 story brick farmhouse w/8 rooms & bath & attached summer kitchen w/walk-in fireplace; 2 story stone end bank barn, 2 car garage, stowe horse barn, 20' x 72' poured concrete Star silo. For inspection call (215) 562-8443 for appt. Terms — Farm WILL SELL to highest bidder w/10% deposit on sale day, balance by Jan. 2, 1979.

Contact Auction Co. for brochure. Broker Participation Invited, register client by mail with Auction Co. by Nov. 17, 1978.

Ordered by **LOUIS & CAROL USLIN**

Conducted by Ralph W. Zettlemoyer Auction Co. (215) 285-4616

AMOS A. ADAM ESTATE

MUUIIUN

FARM, FARM EQUIP., CATTLE & HOGS, GRAIN, HOUSEHOLD GOODS, ANTIQUES, & TRUCK

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 25

At 9:30 A.M.

Four miles West of Kutztown, turn West off Rt. 737 between Kutztown & Krumsville across from Earls Old Mill to first blacktop right, then to second blacktop right to farm in Greenwich Twp., Berks Co., PA.

REAL ESTATE consists of a 109 acre rolling farm & woodland w/a lot of blacktop road frontage; whereon is erected a 2½ story stone house w/six rooms & bath, full basement w/fireplace; bank type stone & frame barn; machinery sheds; dbl. corn crib; wash house; poultry stables; drilled well; 2 never failing springs. For inspection of real estate call (215) 683-3938 for appt.

Terms — 10% day of sale, bal. by Jan. 25, 1979. Real Estate offered at 12 NOON.

Selling full line of household goods, antiques, farm equip., truck & cattle beginning at 9:30. Full ad to follow.

Sale ordered by:

Executors

ERNEST F. & WAYNE A. ADAM

Attorney Alfred Crump

Conducted by Ralph W Zettlemoyer Auction Co. (215) 285-4616